The initial Term may only be extended upon written agreement 
of Landlord and Tenant. 

ARTICLE 4 – RENT, TAXES AND DEPOSITS 

4.1 Rent.   

(a) Pre-Revitalization Period.  The annual rental rate (the “Rent”) during the 
Pre-Revitalization Period shall be Thirty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred Sixty and 00/100 Dollars 
($39,360.00), calculated at $10.00 per square foot.  The Rent during the Pre-Revitalization Period 
shall be paid in equal monthly installments of Three Thousand Two Hundred Eighty and 00/100 
Dollars ($3,280.00) beginning July 1, 2022 and continuing the first (1st) of each consecutive 
calendar month thereafter.   

(b) Post-Revitalization Period.  The Rent during the Post-Revitalization Period 
shall be calculated on an annual basis at $15.00 per square foot, and shall be paid in equal monthly